Change Order Resolution — Additional work

WHEREAS, it has come to the attention of the Board of Commissioners of the Toms River
Municipal Utilities Authority that a Change Order representing an increase in time and material
to install additional regulators is required to complete the hanging heater HVAC project; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with N.J.S.A. 5:30 14.4, the Executive Director has recommended
that a Change Order — representing an increase for the installation of additional regulators be
authorized, and that the contract issued to Hutchins HVAC, Inc. be increased by $11,860.00, and
the contract be commensurately increased from $181,960.00 to $193,820.00 (6.5%).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF
THE TOMS RIVER MUNICIPAL UTILITIES AUTHORITY, COUNTY OF OCEAN
AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY, as follows:

1. Change Order - Final Quantities is hereby authorized as stated above.

2. The Executive Assistant shall forward a certified copy of the Resolution
to the Executive Director, the Chief Financial Officer, the TRMUA
Engineer and the QPA.

CERTIFICATION

I, Christina Diamante, Executive Assistant of the Toms River Municipal Utilities Authority in the
County of Ocean and State of New Jersey, do certify that the foregoing resolution was duly
passed by the Board of Commissioners of the Toms River Municipal Utilities Authority at a
regular meeting of said Commissioners on the 23™ day of April, 2024.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal of this Authority this 23" day
of April, 2024.

Christina Diamante, Executive Assistant




